

Company	IFB Industries Ltd.
NSE Symbol	IFBIND
Result Period	01-APR-2009 to 30-JUN-2009 (First Quarter)
Result Type	Unaudited, Non-Cumulative, Non-Consolidated

Non Banking

Description	Amount(Rs. in lakhs)	Segment Reporting (Rs.lakhs)	
Net Sales/Income from Operations	12072.00	TOTAL REVENUE	
Other Operating Income	225.00	OTHERS	0.00
Increase/Decrease in Stock in trade and work in progress	292.00	HOMEAPPLN	10080.00
Consumption of Raw Materials	4504.00	ENGINEERNG	2217.00
Purchase of traded goods	1667.00	Total	12297.00
Employees Cost	1187.00	Less: Inter Segment Revenue	0.00
Depreciation	186.00	Net Sales/Inc. from Ops.	12297.00
Other Expenditure	3738.00	RESULTS	
Total Expenditure	11574.00	ENGINEERNG	264.00
Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items	723.00	HOMEAPPLN	648.00
Other Income	100.00	OTHERS	-89.00
Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items	823.00	Total	823.00
Interest	-	Less: Interest	0.00
Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items	823.00	Other un-allocable expenditure net off un-allocable income	0.00
Exceptional items	-	Total Profit Before Tax	823.00
Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before tax	823.00	CAPITAL EMPLOYED	
Tax Expense	-	OTHERS	1924.00
Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax	823.00	ENGINEERNG	3417.00
Extraordinary Items	-	HOMEAPPLN	6955.00
Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period	823.00	Total	12296.00
Dividend (%)	-		
Face Value (in Rs.)	10.00		
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	2976.00		

Basic EPS before Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	2.72
Diluted EPS before Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	2.72
Basic EPS after Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	2.72
Diluted EPS after Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	2.72
Public Shareholding (Number of Shares)	9582553.00
Public Shareholding (%)	32.21
Promoter & Promoter group Number of Shares Pledged / Encumbered	-
Promoter & Promoter group Shares Pledged / Encumbered (as a % of total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	-
Promoter & Promoter group Shares Pledged / Encumbered (as a % total share capital of the company)	-
Promoter & Promoter group Number of Shares Non-encumbered	20172493.00
Promoter & Promoter group Shares Non-encumbered (as a % of total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	100.00
Promoter & Promoter group Shares Non-encumbered (as a % total share capital of the company)	67.79

Remarks:

1.Other Expenditure= Trade Scheme and Discount of Rs. 1210 lacs + Other Expenditure of Rs. 2528 lacs